Defence & Aerospace Products | Data sheets | December 2025 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 1
Applications:
Shielded Rooms
Radar Power Supplies
EMC Test Chambers
Command and Control Centers
Data Centers
Combat/Tracked Vehicles

DATASHEET
Defence & Aerospace Products | Data sheets | December 2025 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 2
Ordering Information:
Note: EXXXXXX - Y
          Y - Indicates Enclosure Paint Color
          1 - Olive Green RAL 6003
          2 - Light Grey RAL 7035
          3 - Dark Grey RAL 7046
Note:
1. Different Enclosure Paint Colors are provided on request
2. Use a permanent earth connection before powering the EMI filter
Mechanical Drawing :
Defence & Aerospace Products | Data sheets | December 2025 www.emisglobal.com                                                                       Page 3
Mechanical Dimensions :
Rated
Current (A) A B C D E ØF G H ØJ K L M N P
10 310 175 90 212 88 20 M5 M6 9 127 24 45 35 49
16 310 175 90 212 88 20 M5 M6 9 127 24 45 35 49
40 550 205 105 487 103 32 M8 M10 9 83 61 48 45 31
63 550 205 105 487 103 32 M8 M10 9 83 61 48 45 31
100 650 210 115 537 103 32 M8 M10 9 83 61 48 65 52
All dimensions are in mm;
Note: The output threaded tube or Bulk-head Penetration Pipe along with accessories shall be supplied on request
Insertion Loss Graph (50Ω) :
SL No. Part Number Description Thread(A) X Length(B)
1 E111914-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M20 M20X100
2 E111915-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M25 M25X100
3 E111916-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M32 M32X100
4 E111917-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M40 M40X100
5 E111918-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M50 M50X100
6 E111919-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M63 M63X100
7 E111920-1 BULKHEAD PENETRATION KIT FOR M75 M75X100
SL No. Part Number Description Thread(A) X Length(B)
1 E111921-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M5 M5X40
2 E111922-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M6 M6X40
3 E111923-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M8 M8X50
4 E111924-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M10 M10X50
5 E111925-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M12 M12X60
6 E111926-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M16 M16X60
7 E111927-1 FIXING SCREW KIT FOR M20 M20X70
Defence & Aerospace Products | Data sheets | December 2025 www.emisglobal.com                                                                    Page 4
Bulk Head Penetration Kit
Fixing Screw Kit
Accessories Details :